
Funding for Projects in 50 Corridor Mobility Fee Program
Funding Source Amount Percent

50 Corridor Mobility Fee Program $168,964,500 40% Source $millions
Frontage Improvements $24,806,500 6% Measure A $40.0
Local Development Fee Programs $50,615,500 12% CMIA $22.0
Other State/Regional Sources $179,750,000 42% SHOPP $35.0
Total $424,136,500 100%

Other (Transit) $42.7
Total $179.7

$40.0
State & Local 
Partnership

Assumptions for
Other State/Regional Sources:

$168,964,500,
40%

$179,750,000,
42%

$50,615,500,
12%

$24,806,500,
6%

50 Corridor Mobility Fee Program Frontage Improvements

Local Development Fee Programs Other State/Regional Sources

Exhibit D


