Funding for Projects in 50 Corridor Mobility Fee Program		
Funding Source	Amount	Percent
50 Corridor Mobility Fee Program	\$168,964,500	40%
Frontage Improvements	\$24,806,500	6%
Local Development Fee Programs	\$50,615,500	12%
Other State/Regional Sources	\$179,750,000	42%
Total	\$424,136,500	100%

Assumptions for		
Other State/Regional Sources:		
Source	\$millions	
Measure A	\$40.0	
CMIA	\$22.0	
SHOPP	\$35.0	
State & Local	\$40.0	
Partnership		
Other (Transit)	\$42.7	
Total	\$179.7	



